10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

6.7 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1. Zehfeld, Lennart

2. Biehl, Jan

3. Minnich, Lucien
4. Mdinnich, Martin

5. Franz, Paula

6. Franz, Daniel

7. Kohler, Elejas

8. Karren, Luca

9. Kliebenstein, Calle
10. Rodriguez, Victor
11. Koliner, Willy

12. Bommel, Florian
13. Greggio, Dennis
14. Grimm, Andreas
15. Leusmann, Steffen
16. Kammer, Claus
17. Denneberg, Benjamin
18. Hemmert, Simon
19. Hemmert, Hans-Jirgen
20. Dier, Lena

21. Uth, Benjamin

22. Kammer, Isabelle
23. Kilingler, Eva

24. Arend, Michaela
25. Maas, Sven

26. Zimmermann, Christian
27. Steuer, Benjamin
28. Kempf, Jonas

29. HuRaini, Mahdeye
30. Schneider, Silke
31. Hemmert, Jolina
32. Wolff, Levi

33.  Wolff, Kilian

34. Ecker, Matthias
35. Mdller, Jannis

36. Rodriguez, Juan
37. Meiners, Max

38. Gergen, Paul Demian
39. Guthérl, Tim

40. Finck, Juliane

41. Mailander, Jorg
42. Scheidt, Markus
43. Scholz, Christoph
44, Hein, Alexander
45. Forster, Raphael
46. Hoffmann, Julia
47. BOning, Nora

48. Weber, Karsten
49. Kuhn, Jens

Verein/Ort
Batschrunners

LC rehlingen
Batschrunners
Batschrunner

TV Lemberg
Hoéheischweiler

TuS Ommersheim
Heckendalheim
Chaos Racing Team
Saarbriicken

HalZel

Jugendclub Omesheim
Heckendalheim
Saarbricken
Saarbricken
Saarbricken
Mandelbachtal
Fechingen

Fechingen
Butzbacha

Gersheim
Saarbriicken
Mandelbachtal

Rauch Heizung-Sanitar
Bliesmengen Bolchen
Bliesmengen Bolchen
Mandelbachtal

HalZel

Gemeinschaftfchule Mandelbachtal

Huhnerfeld

GemeinschaftRchule Mandelbachtal

Saarbriicken

die Tieftaucher

die Tieftaucher

BBL

BBL

BBL

BBL

Bliesmengen Bolchen

Kleinblittersdorf

Waldfischbach-Burgalben

Full Mudder Jacket
Agesa

Pl./AK
1M
2.M
3.M
4.M
1.wW
5M
6.M
M
8.M
9I.M
10.M
11.M
12.M
13.M
14.M
15.M
16.M
17.M
18.M

2.W
19.M

3.wW

4.W

S5.W
20.M
21.M
22.M
23.M

6.W

W

8.wW
24M
25.M
26.M
27.M
28.M
29.M
30.M
31.M

A
32.M
33.M
34.M
35.M
36.M
10.wW
11.wW
37.M
38.M

Zeit
0:33:07
0:34:12
0:34:50
0:36:08
0:42:28
0:42:30
0:43:14
0:43:14
0:44:08
0:45:44
0:48:06
0:48:17
0:50:40
0:51:04
0:51:05
0:51:11
0:51:42
0:51:54
0:52:00
0:53:34
0:54:27
0:54:27
0:54:28
0:54:47
0:55:03
0:55:06
0:55:22
0:55:24
0:55:46
0:56:17
0:56:31
0:56:31
0:56:36
0:56:37
0:56:39
0:56:47
0:56:50
0:57:14
0:57:15
0:57:20
0:57:22
0:57:22
0:57:25
0:57:30
0:57:45
0:57:54
0:58:20
0:59:41
1:02:02
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

6.7 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Michel, Luca

51. Fuchs, Stefan

52. Gabriel, Heiko

53. Berg, Sebastian
54. Hien, Meike

55. Hien, Michael

56. Bies, Christina

57. Herget, Jennifer
58. Honecker, Reinhold
59. Bieringer, Zoe

60. Gulde, Tim

61. Pfromm, Romina
62. Limp, Johann

63. Mischo, Norbert
64. Gelner, Ali

65. Leonardt, Jorg

66. Hager, Felix

67. Dauenhauer, Pascale
68. Martin, Niklas

69. Kaltenhauser, Daniela
70. Schmidt, Benjamin
71. Schneider, Janine
72. Heib, Dominik

73. Ploetz, Nina

74. Deutsch, Pascal
75. Luzardo, Ana

76. Motz, Fabienne

77. Winter, Lina

78. Motz, Nicole

79. Winter, Mario

80. Winter, Antje

81. Schneiders, Thomas
82. Backes, Peter

83. Loffler, Philipp

84. Hoffmann, Anina
85. Heck, Caro

86. Bottcher, Nina

87. Schettgen, Nelly
88. Ney, Emma

89. Colombo, Eugenio
90. Broder, Hendrik
91. Kriebel, Tim

92. Schafer, Dirk

93. Jost, Michael

94. Hammerle, Emely
95. Hammerle, CIiff

96. Hammerle, Stephanie
97. Birtel, Dominik

98. Kornatz, Robin

Verein/Ort

SVG Bebelsheim

Ottweiler

Ottweiler

Schitzenverein Heckendalheim
St. Ingbert

St. Ingbert

Saarbriicken

Pattlingen

Kanu-Wanderer Saarbriicken
Homburg

Homburg

Butzbacha
Gemeinschaft3chule Mandelbachtal
FC Viktoria IGB

AH Viktoria IGB

AH Viktoria IGB

Rauch Heizung-Sanitar
Saarbriicken

Saarbriicken

Boot Camp Blieskastel

Boot Camp Blieskastel

Boot Camp Blieskastel

Boot Camp Blieskastel

Boot Camp Blieskastel

Saarbriicken

Saarlouis

Saarlouis

Saarlouis

Blieskastel

Ottweiler

Halel

Halel

Parcours for Kids Hasborn
Parcours for Kids Hasborn
Parcours for Kids Hasborn
Parcours for Kids Hasborn
Ottweiler

Agesa

Agesa

Rauch Heizung-Sanitar

Pl./AK
39.M
40.M
41.M
42.M
12.w
43.M
13.W
14.W
44.M
15.W
45.M
16.W
46.M
47.M
48.M
49.M
50.M
17.W
51.M
18.w
52.M
19.w
53.M
20W
54.M
21.W
22.W
23.W
24.W
55.M
25.W
56.M
57.M
58.M
26.W
27T.W
28.W
29.W
30.W
59.M
60.M
61.M
62.M
63.M
31.W
64.M
32.W
65.M
66.M

Zeit
1:02:16
1.03:08
1:.03:12
1.03:19
1.04:19
1:04:26
1:04:58
1.05:54
1.05:55
1:05:58
1:05:58
1:07:01
1.08:24
1:08:46
1:08:58
1:09:01
1:09:16
1:09:21
1:09:21
1:10:58
1:11:29
1:11:32
1:11:37
1:11:37
1:11:46
1:12:47
1:14:02
1:14:09
1:14:58
1:15:07
1:15:08
1:15:16
1:15:53
1:16:31
1:16:31
1:17:03
1:17:03
1:17:03
1:17:03
1:17:06
1:17:14
1:17:16
1:17:46
1:17:53
1:18:11
1:18:28
1:18:31
1:18:33
1:18:39
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

6.7 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort PI./AK Zeit
99. Karren, Moritz 67.M 1:20:27
100. Karren, Olga Mandelbachtal 33.wW 1:20:52
101. Hartmann, Asiye Mud is the new pink 34.W 1:23:29
102. Kochems, Michaela Mud is the new pink 35.W 1:23:36
103. Vogelgesang, Holger Bliesmengen Bolchen 68.M 1:23:50
104. Rauch, Sven Rauch Heizung-Sanitar 69.M 1:23:52
105. Hager, Felix Saarbriicken 70.M 1:23:52
106. Kiefer, Linus 66399 71.M 1:25:19
107. Stemmler, Alexander Mandelbachtal 72.M 1:25:27
108. Hager, Bjorn XFITCREW WERZBACH e.V. 73.M 1:25:51
109. Henkes, Ines Mud is the new pink 36.W 1:25:55
110. Heupp, Isabella Sulzbach 37.W 1:25:56
111. Losert-Schmitt, Tanja Mud is the new pink 38.W 1:25:57
112. Heupp, Colin- Noel Sulzbach 74.M 1:26:01
113. Heupp, Torsten Sulzbach 75.M 1:26:02
114. Janes, Fynn 76.M 1:26:25
115. Janes, Nicole NouReviller 39.W 1:26:29
116. Janes, Patrick NouReviller 77.M 1:26:32
117. Kunz, Christian Mandelbachtal 78.M 1:26:59
118. Kiefer, Tobias Mandelbachtal 79.M 1:27:00
119. Kunz, Hannes Mandelbachtal 80.M 1:27:00
120. Lang, Melanie Blieskastel 40.W 1:27:08
121. Reichrath-Leidinger, Patricia  XFITCREW WERZBACH e.V. 41.W 1:27:16
122. Quasten, Hannah Niederwirzbach 42. W 1:27:55
123. Buttner, Diego Niederwiirzbach 81.M 1:27:57
124. Resch, Torben Niederwirzbach 82.M 1:28:03
125. Hartmann, Nadine Niederwirzbach 43.W 1:28:06
126. Buttner, Mandy Niederwirzbach 44 W 1:28:11
127. Quasten, Ralf Niederwirzbach 83.M 1:28:14
128. Quasten, Rainer Niederwirzbach 84.M 1:28:15
129. Quasten, Tina Niederwirzbach 45.W 1:28:15
130. Wilegala, Ute Uberherrn 46.W 1:28:34
131. Martens, Dennis LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn 85.M 1:29:07
132. Monz, Oliver LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn 86.M 1:29:07
133. Emge, Michael LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Géttelborn 87.M 1:29:08
134. Kirsch, Caroline 47.W 1:29:15
135. Weinland, Jochen Turnbeutelvergel3er 88.M 1:29:51
136. Armster, Anja Turnbeutelvergel3er 48.W 1:29:51
137. Roppenecker, Julian Blieskastel 89.M 1:29:51
138. Stinsky, Sebastian Turnbeutelvergel3er 90.M 1:29:53
139. Weydmann, Angela LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn ~ 49.W 1:30:52
140. Schmelzer, Maureen LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Géttelborn ~ 50.W 1:31:11
141. Lord Burgard, Timo TKD-KUS 91.M 1:31:26
142. Kuhn, Patrick TKD-Kus 92.M 1:31:28
143. Haselbach, Katharina TKD-KUS 51.W 1:31:34
144. Kunstler, Patrick TKD-KUS 93.M 1:31:38
145. Holzer, Frank Quierschied 94.M 1:32:06
146. Holzer, Leonardo Quierschied 95.M 1:32:06
147. Kiefer, Bettina Beckingen 52.W 1:32:24
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

6.7 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort PI./AK Zeit
148. Kiefer, Thomas Beckingen 96.M 1:32:30
149. Ansel, Christine 53.W 1:33:21
150. Huy, Karl-Werner Mandelbachtal 97.M 1:33:21
151. Martens, Fabian LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Géttelborn 98.M 1:35:34
152. Brand, Lilli-Marie Gemeinschaftl3chule Mandelbachtal 54.W 1:35:55
153. Even, Virginia LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn ~ 55.W 1:36:29
154. Sittart, Soraya Gemeinschaftl3chule Mandelbachtal 56.W 1:36:37
155. Martens, Dirk LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Gottelborn 99.M 1:36:38
156. Punko, Polina Gemeinschaftlchule Mandelbachtal 57.W 1:36:40
157. Diwersy, Astrid LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn ~ 58.W 1:37:15
158. Kullmann, Daniel LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn  100.M 1:37:55
159. Martens, Britta LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn 50.wW 1:38:14
160. Schwenk, Anne LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn 60.W 1:38:16
161. Reil3, Jamie Erfenbach 61.W 1:39:05
162. Firschke, AnikA3 Erfenbach 62.W 1:39:10
163. Sorowka, Antje Erfenbach 63.W 1:39:12
164. Firschke, Timo Erfenbach 101.M 1:39:14
165. Frank, Simon Erfenbach 102.M 1:39:16
166. Reil3, Thomas Erfenbach 103.M 1:39:16
167. Kaub, Katharina XFITCREW WERZBACH e.V. 64.W 1:42:10
168. Kaub, Markus XFITCREW WERZBACH e.V. 104.M 1:42:29
169. Becker, Jens XFITCREW WERZBACH e.V. 105.M 1:42:46
170. Volz, Samira Feel Awesome Personal Training 65.W 1:43:33
171. Schwarz, Dennis Eppelborn 106.M 1:43:34
172. Wagner, Jennifer Feel Awesome Personal Training 66.W 1:43:36
173. Federmann, Jan Saarbriicken 107.M 1:43:41
174. Volz, Lara-Marie Mandelbachtal 67.W 1:43:44
175. Baltes, Zottel BBL 108.M 1:44:14
176. Schroder, Sascha BBI 109.M 1:44:15
177. Reitnauer, Marie Dancing Queen 68.W 1:44:35
178. Alles, Michelle Dancing Queen 69.W 1:44:36
179. Grandjean, Sabine 70.W 1:45:50
180. Blaf, Charlotte Agesa 71.W 1:46:13
181. Bernarding, Ulrike Agesa 72.W 1:46:13
182. Schéfer, Kerstin Agesa 73.W 1:46:13
183. Ansel, Lina 74.W 1:46:49
184. Thorner, Anni 75.W 1:46:50
185. Stolz, Lisa 76.W 1:47:00
186. Fiedler, Heiko Huttigweiler 110.M 1:47:04
187. Brandstatter, Alexander Huttigweiler 111.M 1:47:06
188. Lauer, Pascal Huttigweiler 112.M 1:47:08
189. Baldauf, David Huttigweiler 113.M 1:47:08
190. Gremminger, Dennis Huttigweiler 114.M 1:47:16
191. Kleer, Thorsten Hattigweiler 115.M 1:47:20
192. Weber, Claus Agesa 116.M 1:47:25
193. Dima, Denisa Gemeinschaftlchule Mandelbachtal 77.W 1:51:58
194. Komso, Diana GemeinschaftBchule Mandelbachtal 78.W 1:52:05
195. Azzolina, Laura LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn 79.W 1:53:16
196. Menozzi, Tanja LIVE Gesundheitszentrum Goéttelborn ~ 80.W 1:53:24
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

6.7 Kilometer

Pos. Name

197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211,
212,
213.
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.

Dittgen, Laura
Schnellbacher, Maren
Schneider, Mareike
Hofmann, Milena
Grandjean, Finja
Kiefer, Nathalie
Alles, Anja

Huy, Silvia

Weis, Marina

Pitz, Tanja

Mdller, Tanja
Knebel, Ana

Weis, Monika

Lauer, Nicole

Theis, Belinda
Haier, Ursula
Vogelgesang, Tobias
Kihl, Noah

Brand, Andreas
Christmann, Steven
Christmann, Stefanie
Beckmann, Yves

Verein/Ort

Mandelbachtal
Mandelbachtal
Mandelbachtal

Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen
Dancing Queen

SVH

Pl./AK
81.W
82.W
83.W
84.W
85.W
86.W
87.W
88.W
89.W
90.W
91.W
92.W
93.W
94.W
95.W
96.W
117.M
118.M
119.M
120.M

97.W
121.M

Zeit
1:56:11
1.56:12
1:56:12
2:03:49
2:04:21
2:04:24
2:09:14
2:09:14
2:09:14
2:09:14
2:09:15
2:09:15
2:09:15
2:09:15
2:09:15
2:09:16
2:10:28
2:10:28
2:10:56
2:10:58
2:11:05
2:11:07
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

15 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1.

© oNo O A WDN

DA DS A DD DS ADDWWWWWWWWWWNNRRNNNNNNNERRRRRR R R B
©O® N ®NMEOO®ONOORMONMNEOOONGORAWNEOO®NODGRMWDNDREO

Malzanini, Lukas
Stodden, Daniel
Rompczyk, Jan
Nagel, Tobias
Koch, Christian

Quintero, Andr&eacutes

Kummer, Nico
Woll, Sven
Hubsch, Niklas
Duckstein, Volker
Holzner, Michael
Cyrille, Faivre
Niehren, Frank
Koéhne, Jens
Staab, Christian
Hach, Johannes
Dier, Luis

Gohl, Sophie
Philippi, Tobias
Michely, Angelika
Letzelter, Matthias
Schmitt, Stefan
Pfersdorf, Peter
Mehl, Volker
Buchheit, Pascal
Vizentini, Laura
Schatzel, Michael
Zawadzka, Anna
Eichler-Uebel, Dirk
Konig, Sabine
Schmitting, Kevin
Bickel, Stefan
Wistner, Martin
Thinnes, Hagen
Yuile, Adam
Rumpler, Andre
Stolz, Richard

Verein/Ort
HartfuRRler Trail eV. Team Lapa
DJG-SG St. Ingbert
LAG Saarbriicken
Betze Brigade
Homburg
Saarbriicken
Rohrbach
Saarbriicken
Heckendalheim
LLG Wustweiler

SC Homburg / Team sportELSCH

LAG Saarbricken
lllingen
Saarbricken
Lauftreff-Bliesgau
RV Blitz Oberbexbach
Butzbacha
Homburg
Tholey-Hasborn
WeRun4Fun e.V.
Miesau

Lauftreff Invalidos
Lauftreff Invalidos
Lauftreff Invalidos
LT Phoenix Dudweiler
Saarbriicken
Oberthal

LAG Saarbrucken
Sankt Ingbert

LAG Saarbricken
Kirkel
Dose-Rutscher
Dose-Rutscher
Rehlingen siersburg
Saarbriicken
Jurapente

de Barros Alves, Rog&eacuterioSaarbriicken

Paulus, Denise
Kallenborn, Tobias
Schank, Dirk
Ziethen, Stephan
Wegner, Nicholas
Stemmler, Michael
Dier, Georg
Speicher, Annika
Houy, Nicole
Collnot, Eva
Bender, Michelle

Saarbriicken

Saarbriicken

Homburg
Steinberg-Deckenhardt
Homburg

Blieskastel

Butzbacha

Saarbriicken

LLG Wustweiler

Lt Rennschnecken Dudweiler
Lt Rennschnecken Dudweiler

Pl./AK

1M
2.M
3.M
4.M
5M
6.M
M
8.M
9I.M
10.M
11.M
12.M
13.M
14.M
15.M
16.M
17.M
1.wW
18.M
2.W
19.M
20.M
21.M
22.M
23.M
3.W
24.M
4.W
25.M
S5.W
26.M
27.M
28.M
29.M
30.M
31.M
32.M
33.M
6.W
34.M
35.M
36.M
37.M
38.M
39.M
W
8.W
9w
10.wW

Zeit
1:18:01
1:20:08
1:20:58
1:22:26
1:27:57
1:30:33
1:31:33
1:31:33
1:32:31
1:36:16
1:36:17
1:37:03
1:37:14
1:37:17
1:39:03
1:40:05
1:40:08
1:40:44
1:40:54
1:43:10
1:44:45
1:46:34
1:46:34
1:46:35
1:47:00
1:47:50
1:47:50
1:48:06
1:48:59
1:49:02
1:49:32
1:53:09
1:53:11
1:54:08
1:54:16
1:55:17
1:55:45
1:57:17
1:.57:18
2:00:17
2:00:53
2:01:42
2:02:12
2:07:26
2:07:27
2:07:34
2:08:26
2:11:53
2:11:53
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10. Heggestorzelauf Biospharen Crosslauf (Heckendalheim) a

15 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Mohr, Rainer

51. Braun, Martin

52. Rueenauver, Georg
53. Meisberger, Thorsten
54. Dier, Johan

55. Paulus, Tobias

56. Stodden, Anton

57. Grin, Johanne

58. Grin, Svenja

59. Huhn, Sandra

60. Seibert, Bianca

61. Lisbert, Julie

62. Fabian, Hauck

63. Hofmann, Yannis
64. Niklas, Nils

65. Stolz, Paul

66. Nieder, Roman

Verein/Ort

Lt Rennschnecken Dudweiler
Lt Rennschnecken Dudweiler
Saarbriicken

Saarbriicken

Butzbacha

Tholey-Hasborn

Steinberg-Deckenhardt
Steinberg-Deckenhardt
Lauftreff bliesgau

St. Ingbert

St. Ingbert

Pl./AK
40.M
41.M
42.M
43.M
44.M
45.M
46.M
11.wW
12.wW
13.W
14.W
15.W
16.W
47.M
48.M
49.M
50.M

Zeit
2:11:53
2:11:54
2:12:00
2:12:00
2:12:02
2:12:18
2:17:16
2:19:11
2:19:15
2:20:48
2:20:49
2:27:28
2:50:34
2:50:37
2:50:38
2:50:38
2:50:39
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